9120.2., 9121., 9125.4., and 9125.5., to read as follows: 

9103. Salary 

Those permanent members of the Board of Equalization who are appointed by the County 

Executive by reason of Subsection 1 of Section 1 of Article XI of the Jackson County 

Charter shall each receive a salary of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per 

month that the Board of Equalization is in session less than an average of three days per 

week, except that they shall receive compensation of five thousand dollars ($5,000) per 

month for any month where the Board has more than twenty-two (22) hearings docketed